PROJECT NAME : MultiMoist CLR™

FORMULA NAME : Flawless Primer*

TRIAL CODE : 385.021.12

Phase Material Name
A LexFeel D4
A LexFeel D5
A Tixogel-VSP 1438
A Isostearyl Isostearate
A Tecero-Wax 1030K
A Compritol 888 CG Pellets
A Isopropylpalmitat
A LexGard O
A Copherol F 1300 C
B Mirage Silver
B Mirage Red
B Mirage Bronze
B Synafil S1050
B Ecofil B110
C Vitamin F forte
C MultiMoist CLR™

US INCI

Neopentyl Glycol Diheptanoate
Isododecane

Neopentyl Glycol Diheptanoate
Isododecane

Cyclopentasiloxane
Cyclohexasiloxane
Quaternium-90 Bentonite
Propylene Carbonate

Isostearyl Isostearate
Microcrystalline Wax
Glyceryl Behenate
Isopropyl Palmitate
Caprylyl Glycol
Tocopherol

Calcium Sodium Borosilicate
Titanium Dioxide
Tin Oxide

Calcium Sodium Borosilicate
Titanium Dioxide

Tin Oxide

Calcium Sodium Borosilicate
Tin Oxide

Iron Oxides

Synthetic Fluorphlogopite

Hydroxybutyric Acid/Hydroxypentanoic Acid

Copolymer

Linoleic Acid

Linolenic Acid
Fructooligosaccharides

Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract
Water

Operating Instructions

Supplier

INOLEX

INOLEX

Eckart

Gattefossé

Th.C. Tromm
Gattefossé

H. Erhard Wagner
INOLEX

BASF

Eckart

Eckart

Eckart

Eckart

Eckart

CLR

CLR

% Material

15.00

14.90

18.00

15.00
5.00
6.00
4.00
1.00
0.10

3.00

2.70

0.30

6.00

5.00

1.00

3.00

100.00

Heat up A to 85°C. Add B and stir until uniform. Cool down to 70°C. Add C in the given order quickly to AB. Pour directly into an appropriate

container and cool down.

Directions for use:

Apply to entire face, around eyes and lips before applying foundation.

*developed & produced by Eckart; www.eckart.net

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.
This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com



