PROJECT NAME : MultiMoist CLR™



FORMULA NAME: Flawless Primer*

TRIAL CODE: 385.021.12

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
A	LexFeel D4	Neopentyl Glycol Diheptanoate Isododecane	INOLEX	15.00
A	LexFeel D5	Neopentyl Glycol Diheptanoate Isododecane	INOLEX	14.90
Ą	Tixogel-VSP 1438	Cyclopentasiloxane Cyclohexasiloxane Quaternium-90 Bentonite Propylene Carbonate	Eckart	18.00
А	Isostearyl Isostearate	Isostearyl Isostearate	Gattefossé	15.00
Ą	Tecero-Wax 1030K	Microcrystalline Wax	Th.C. Tromm	5.00
Ą	Compritol 888 CG Pellets	Glyceryl Behenate	Gattefossé	6.00
А	Isopropylpalmitat	Isopropyl Palmitate	H. Erhard Wagner	4.00
А	LexGard O	Caprylyl Glycol	INOLEX	1.00
А	Copherol F 1300 C	Tocopherol	BASF	0.10
В	Mirage Silver	Calcium Sodium Borosilicate Titanium Dioxide Tin Oxide	Eckart	3.00
В	Mirage Red	Calcium Sodium Borosilicate Titanium Dioxide Tin Oxide	Eckart	2.70
В	Mirage Bronze	Calcium Sodium Borosilicate Tin Oxide Iron Oxides	Eckart	0.30
В	Synafil S1050	Synthetic Fluorphlogopite	Eckart	6.00
В	Ecofil B110	Hydroxybutyric Acid/Hydroxypentanoic Acid Copolymer	Eckart	5.00
С	Vitamin F forte	Linoleic Acid Linolenic Acid	CLR	1.00
С	MultiMoist CLR™	Fructooligosaccharides Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract Water	CLR	3.00
				100.00

Operating Instructions

Heat up A to 85°C. Add B and stir until uniform. Cool down to 70°C. Add C in the given order quickly to AB. Pour directly into an appropriate container and cool down.

Directions for use:

Apply to entire face, around eyes and lips before applying foundation.

*developed & produced by Eckart; www.eckart.net

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.